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Last Name First Name Email Institution Country 

Andersson  Niklas  niklas.andersson@loven.gu.se   University of Gothenburg Sweden 

Balcon Rémy remy.balcon@genavir.fr  GENAVIR France 

Carfagna Elisabetta elisabetta.carfagna@explorerssociety.net  Explorers Society Srls Italy 

Castellon Arturo arturoc@cmima.csic.es  CSIC  Spain 

Cattrijsse Andre andre@vliz.be  Flanders Marine Institute Belgium 

Clarke  Bill william.clarke@afbini.gov.uk  AFBI UK 

Codiglia Riccardo rcodiglia@ogs.trieste.it  OGS  Italy 

Costa Cristina costa.cristina@fct.pt  EurOcean Portugal 

Crozier Walter Walter.crozier@afbini.gov.uk  AFBI UK 

Cullen Sean sean.cullen@gsi.ie  GSI Ireland 

Danobeitia Juanjo jjdanobeitia@utm.csic.es  CSIC/UTM Spain 

DAnselmi Paolo paolodanselmi@gmail.com  U. Rome Tor Vergata Italy 

De Lauro Massimo segreteria@sopromar.it  So.Pro.Mar. SpA Italy 

Dwyer  Bill Bill.Dwyer@pomaritime.ie  P&O Maritime Ireland  

Evangelista Lorenza lorenza.evangelista@cnr.it  IAMC-CNR Italy 

Fitzgerald  Aodhán aodhan.fitzgerald@marine.ie  Marine Institute Ireland 

Flinkman Juha juha.flinkman@ymparisto.fi  Finnish Environment Institute Finland 

Florescu Stefan stefan.florescu@geoecomar.ro  GeoEcoMar Romania 

Furey Thomas thomas.furey@marine.ie  Marine Institute Ireland 

Garcia-Soto Carlos carlos.soto@md.ieo.es  IEO  Spain 

Gibb Iain Iain.Gibb@scotland.gsi.gov.uk  Marine Scotland UK 

Gillooly Mick mick.gillooly@marine.ie  Marine Institute Ireland 

Grazzini Andrea a.grazzini@sopromar.it  So.Pro.Mar. SpA Italy 

Heffernan Peter peter.heffernan@marine.ie  Marine Institute Ireland 

Hehir Imelda imelda.hehir@marine.ie  Marine Institute Ireland 

Hirsekorn Marius Marius.Hirsekorn@awi.de  Alfred Wegener Institut (AWI) Germany 

House Beth Beod1@nerc.ac.uk  NERC UK 

Kavanagh  Barry Barry.Kavanagh@pomaritime.ie  P&O Maritime Ireland  

Lackschewitz Klas klackschewitz@geomar.de  GEOMAR Germany 

Leotardi  Cecilia c.leotardi@insean.it  CNR-INSEAN Italy 

Limpenny David david.limpenny@cefas.co.uk  Cefas UK 

Lisbjerg Dennis deli@aqua.dtu.dk  DTU Aqua Denmark 

Lossouarn Hubert Hubert.lossouarn@genavir.fr  GENAVIR France 

Magnifico Giuseppe giuseppe.magnifico@cnr.it  CNR Italy 

Már Jónsson Sólmundur solmar@hafro.is  Marine Research Institute Iceland 

Mazauric Valerie valerie.mazauric@ifremer.fr  Ifremer France 

Meinders Lothar research@briese.de  Briese; Research dept. Germany 
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Naudts Lieven Lieven.Naudts@naturalsciences.be  RBINS-OD Nature Belgium 

Ní Chonghaile Bernie bernadette.nichonghaile@marine.ie  Marine Institute Ireland 

Nieuwejaar Per Wilhelm pern@imr.no  IMR Norway 

Ó Conghaile Micheál Micheal.oconghaile@pomaritime.ie  P&O Maritime Ireland 

Ojeda Miguel A. maojeda@utm.csic.es  UTM-CSIC Spain 

Oliva Flavio Flavio.oliva@explorerssociety.net  Explorers Society Srls Italy 

Quedec Olivier olivier.quedec@ifremer.fr  Ifremer France 

Rasmussen Jesper B. jbro@aqua.dtu.dk  DTU Aqua Denmark 

Rossi Alberto info@finship.it  FINSHIP SRL Italy 

Secrieru Dan  dsecrieru@yahoo.com  NIMGG GeoEcoMar Romania 

Smith Leon leonsmit@hav.fo  FAMRI Faroe Islands 

Sorribas Jordi sorribas@utm.csic.es  CSIC Spain 

Zgur Fabrizio fzgur@ogs.trieste.it  OGS  Italy 
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